St. Joseph's College of Nursing

www.amcsfnck.com 42

fear of E

Anchal

St.Joseph's College of Nursing, Anchal P.O., Kollam, Kerala - 691306 Tel: 0475 2270457, 2279787 8281434457, 8547248332 Fax: 0475 2270457 Email: stjnca9787@yahoo.co.in Web: www.sjconanchal.org





	(Girls only)			it Seats		atholics	c	r Catholics	
	Total Seats (Girls only)	Govt. Seats	NRI	Management Seats	Open Merit	Malankara Catholics	Dalit Christian	Syro Malabar Catholics	
<u>B.Sc</u>	50	25	01	25	10	08	01	05	
<u>M.Sc</u>									
Med Sur	03	02	-	01	01	-	-	-	
OBG	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Pead	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Psy	03	02	-	01	01	-	-	-	
Comm	03	01	-	02	02	-	-	-	

Management St. Joseph's Medical Trust. Anchal

Director Rev. Sr. Lily Thomas D.M

Principal Rev. Sr. Vimal Jose D.M

Address of Contact person

Rev. Sr. Josmin Kochumuttom DM (Administrator) St. Joseph's College of Nursing Anchal, Kollam - 691306 Tel: 0475 2270457, 2279787 8281434457, 8547248332

Parent Hospital

St. Joseph's Mission Hospital Anchal

Hostel Facilities Boys: Not available Girls: Available

Distance from nearest Railway Station 40 km - Kollam, 8 km - Punalur

Distance from nearest Bus Stand 0.5 km - Anchal, 8 km - Ayoor

Details of the college and **Parent Hospital:**

St. Joseph's College of nursing is a Catholic Institution managed by the St. Joseph's Medical Trust, Anchal promoted by the Daughter's Mary Congregation St. Mary's Province in the Major archdiocese of Trivandrum.

The College is established for the educational development of the Malankara Syrian Catholics. It is attached to 300 bedded Multi & Super Specialty Hospital and run a school of Nursing with an annual intake of 30 Students. The College has good infrastructure facilities such as spacious class rooms, modern audio - visual teaching aids, well equipped laboratories and automated library.

The College is recoganized by Kerala Nursing Council and Indian Nursing Council. It is affiliated to KUHS. The College stands for academic excellence and quality of Nursing education at par with international standard.

Our College has been declared as 'Minority institution' by the National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions.